



## BOC Credit Card – Asia Miles Enrolment & Redemption Form

To redeem for BOC - Asia Miles, please fax this form to **6532 6318**. Please do not send the same enrollment twice.

## **Personal Information**

Family Name	:			
Given Name	:			
NRIC / Passport No	:			
Nationality	:			
Gender	:	□Male	🗆 Female	
Date of Birth	:			
Telephone	:	(HP)		(Home)
BOC Credit Card Nos	:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Asia Miles Membership Nos

Redeem For	Product Code	Qty	BOC Bonus Points	Total BOC Bonus Points
Asia Miles*	M001		5000	

\*Redemptions are to be made with minimum block of 5,000 BOC Bonus Points for 1000 Asia Miles.

## **Declaration and Agreement:**

By signing this form, I, Principal Cardholder

- 1) represent and warrant all information provided by me in this form is true and complete,
- 2) agree and authorize BOC to deduct the required BOC Bonus Points for Asia Miles Redemption
- 3) authorize BOC to disclose any information regarding me and my card account to any third parties for the purpose of redemption
- 4) agree BOC in its absolute discretion may decline my redemption without giving any reasons, and
- 5) acknowledge and agree to BOC Rewards Terms and Conditions stated in Rewards Catalogue and all terms and conditions bounded by the above companies in association with BOC

Signature					
Name	:				

Date

## **Terms and Conditions**





- Asia Miles is managed and operated by Cathay Pacific Loyalty Programme (CPLP). Pursuant to the provisions of the Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance of Hong Kong SAR, the CPLP may use the collected personal information of ongoing research and programme developments and for communicating with its members.
- Participation in the Asia Miles Redemption Programme is subjected to the terms and conditions of the CPLP.
- The programme enables the Principal Platinum and Great Wall Card (GWC) cardholders to convert their BOC Bonus Points to Asia Miles under the CPLP.
- To participate in the Asia Miles Programme, the Principal Platinum and Great Wall Card (GWC) cardholders must be enroll or be enrolled in the Asia Miles Programme.
- A Principal Platinum and Great Wall Card (GWC) cardholder who is enrolled in the Asia Miles Programme can effect mile transfers at a conversion rate of 5,000 BOC Bonus Points for 1,000 Asia Miles, or such other rate as BOC may specific from time to time.
- All Asia Miles transferred by the Principal Platinum and Great Wall Card (GWC) cardholder must be to his/her own individual account bearing his/her own name.
- There will be no enrolment or conversion fee to participate in this programme.
- Once a redemption request for Asia Miles has been accepted by BOC, the following will not be allowed: Cancellations and/or exchange of BOC Bonus Points for any other redemption item.
- Principal Platinum and Great Wall Card (GWC) cardholders understand and agree that the transfer process will take approximately 4-6 weeks. Notwithstanding anything stated herein.
  BOC shall not be liable for any delay in the transfer process for any reason whatsoever (including without limitation, delay due to incorrect information in the system or due to system constraints and errors). Urgent requests or cancellation will strictly NOT be entertained.
- Principal Platinum and Great Wall Card (GWC) cardholders will receive a Rewards Voucher as a form of notification that the redemption of the BOC Bonus Points has been approved and the transfer of the Asia Miles is in process. The Principal Platinum and Great Wall Card (GWC) cardholders may refer to their online account statement by visiting www.asiamiles.com for an update of accumulated miles.
- BOC will not be responsible for any fraud or unsuccessful transfer. In the latter care, the Principal Platinum and Great Wall Card (GWC) cardholder's BOC Bonus Points will be refunded to his/her card account, as appropriate.
- BOC shall not be responsible for the Principal Platinum and Great Wall Card (GWC) cardholders miles which has been successfully transferred or for the actions of Asia Miles in connection with but not limited to the CPLP.
- Miles will be transferred to the Asia Miles membership account indicated on the Asia Miles Form, and the Principal Platinum and Great Wall Card (GWC) cardholder is responsible fro providing an accurate and valid Asia Miles membership number.